ATTESTATION PAPER

Regimental No... 277 7.

- Name in full,m&:mmgm..__
Address __ed/é_n&.‘w/{ §

Mam'ed Helght-

Color.. OJM Hmr#d% L ortrern.

Other distinguishing -marks.

Nearest relative ~[ M ....... ﬂaz ..... /jmww
Address M) jé;dA e

Depéndems'__..x_ -

Occupation.........#&4 g
Previous service
orations,

af Re

Date of Enlistmen

»

t 3 A : A AP ., do sincerely pro- .
mise and swear that I will be falthful and bear true allegiance to His Majesty, and that I will

faithfully serve His Majesty in}any place where I may be needed (or in the Colony of
Newfoundland, as the case may be), against all His enemies and opposers whatsoever, ac-

cording to the condition of my service,

Declared before m?ﬁsM
»

__on the (Date)_




INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Addres of nest of KiD_ i pgyilice-Sampamy 8- Duakeorth Stey Stedohats
Relationship___ yifq

Particulars as to Marriage. - - 4 .

{a) Christian mdﬁmanmof“’mhwmwmmrﬂmrmm {b) Place and date of marriage.
: () Present address, (d) Initials of Officer verifying

1a) [©] X G (@)

Particulars as to Children.
Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

 ioweata veckon].aot ailowed
B owedto o] not allowed to
Corps in R;gt. Promotions, Reductions, Army for fixing the | reckon towards Signature of Officers
which serve‘ Depot Casualties, &c. Rank rate of Pension G. C. Pay “'th:;Em o:;lr::ctness

i : years | days | years | days

“Service towdrds limited reckons from mﬂ.[l&__
-

Joined at __shm—ou_m_lm_.u_




Distinctive marks__ golops Damk, Hairt Dak Brown, Hyest Blue :

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin_ypg,alice Barron, 58 Duskworth St., SteJoln's

Particulars as to Marriage.

Relationship___ Wife

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(a)

(@)

(G]

@

Particulars as to Children.

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

cht

Corpsin | | Promotions, Reductions,

shich served | f l)cpol Casualties, &c.

|

Army
Rank

Service not

for fixing the

IServi
ot allowed to
Tt | rrclckon(::war:s slﬁl-’lh!l'e of Officers
rate of Pension G. C. Pay

ertifying corrpctnas

years | days’

years | days

of entries.

Service towards limited reckons from.

20/2/16

Joined at Monw

/

/a
VAl

ébm

e

J-r2-4 6

+

vprerg|  (CDprcd

/ 1/... /2 —/Sr

i

Total Service forfeited as above ...

|

|
e o)

|

|







Declared Age...
Trade or Occupation....
Height
Weight e
GirA) when fally ‘upnnd«l. o
§ Range of expansion. . Vg

ment

Physical Development. ..

M //2 inches

/ 36&
32
33~

Tbs.

inches
inches

Arm
Vaccination Marks
Number....

When Vaceinated

Vision

(a) Marke-indieating congenital peculi-
arities or previous disense

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to
Canse Rejection

-
Approved by (Signature)

(Runk)

Enlisted 7 & {

Joined on Enlistment ...

O

Medical Officer.

1917 |

Medieal Officer.
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TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.
Seation or Troopehi Msiber |  Deteas Station or T Ay | Desia
on or ip or rture or Stat] i val or rtire or
Embark ion Disemmb i e Troapally Embarkation m:lpn-bnrhuon
| -

Vi e

o i




Coar, g
Q‘/ml&
104004, W, \,

: K Kmeamr %
S oA e iy

Surname: \-—-—‘-‘“_
LBorname : L%,

Christian name:

Rang: _/J%a/
Rank:

Reg. or Corps:

Grfennungémarfe Nr.:

Number of identification dise.: g

@efangennahme: . A mete Dotum:
Capture: ! : M

Db vermunbet,

Begeidnung der Wunbe: ~
Description of wound:

wowt: by gh 0 Madooillnd e g p gy
Birth: Place: : b- 7 S'f

Qeimatort: ol I,

Home place:

nidften BVermanbdten: dff“ ”Mm Q)Wﬁ ﬁf

88 of next-ofkin:




To_be 1eudered for all r:
W C. L.,/19, s/.,/17.
Regtl :

Balance Or. from
;Allctmaqt& de.ye 8 80 Pay 8 6 ¥ & mm
/Cash P o' 5 T,

ash Paym PakiaBa0 '11'?91 : ays @ § 10

Bipon 3. V.8075 4/12/18

Other Allces days @ ¢ |

Oiﬁner Debits : Other Credits‘
‘,
W 13867/

2/ /4

fron

Total Credits f
o1 ] v il 138 .8

1 4]
Balance dus by Paymaster > 7111 Balance dus to Paymaster
118/ 8| & 118| 8.
nt of Account and Tind 1t %o be a correct extract from The Pzy Book of

Total Dabits

BERTUD.

Le
T/ hAve caraefully examined this \St

: 020 COBparT ,'
: [Th 5 Fay & Rocora UIrices
eng is t,hez-erore subjeut t,o ug%dmem; 11‘ arxd an uay ba ruunﬂ necesaary Tondon | .... l ”

F ,ﬂ L ey .Otfice, L;gdon, 54 : Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Lwuords.




5 hmbyngree.mﬁlfunhernaﬁﬁuﬂon byme, h cimlln omcm fm to make an Allotment of

e oy Dollanmd Ay. cenu. per diem, from my Pay,

' to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person = 53 such mment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person % ¢ Persons
concerned, viz. :

Identity Whether Wife, Child,| 2 |
Ceriificate| other Relative or Nane (in full) E(u:h"':ﬂf;u)

W -ﬁ__wwmﬁ £ % &

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬁuf Commnd!ng Compuy. signed by the Volunteer, counter-

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.




1 ],%MW o wm?&lr

hereby agree, until further notification by me, in lar official form to make an Allotment of
- . Dollars and .. g . & I . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
~ to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person % such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ‘;':,5 Persons
concerned, viz. :

Identity  Whether Wife, Child,

i AMOUNT
rtificate| Other Relative or Name (in fuil) ADDRESS
e Friend fE8SH ey

| Befy IO, /BWV\m df?s&wmu,m“(ﬂ;‘gr o

Total Allotment, § ||

-

ROTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
. Tequired payments on application.

.

b Sig) s ,,»/?// Ao 74 7 -

Officer Commanding
Company




The Prisoners of War Help Committee
2
acknowledge receipt from #- C72 Lot/ g’

of the sum of £ g é YN “doibe expeyt(ied in

*

the purchase of a parcel of food, efc., for despatch

o /% ﬁu/‘w-n z,as

R e o ar‘,/?d to be at % g
) /&W‘——7 :
PRISONEIS OF WAR HELP COMMITTEE,
Lee .

Jor the Secretary:




808/2

The ) G i
sir, Gamee
i1l you please allot 10/~ & month esch to the under-
noted soldiers of the lst n-nw-n Regiment, who are
Prl.lo!:on of War in Germany? l-l the Agcount for same to
the Secretary, The Newfoundland Contingent Assocfstion, 88
Victoria Street, Londen, S.¥.

Exact “grun

8 n-..,m, .
No.

Magrioule: 1549
No. du & . 908

2. 945 Pte. P. 3

grmm"“” ent Servant,

i mm\n ter & 0.1/s Resords. 4




12th September, 1916,

8ir, |

I beg to forward you under separate cover parcel
addreased to Ho, 945, Private Peter Barrom, who was last
reported Prisomer of War at Giessen, Germany, Will you
kindly forwerd this parcel to Private Barron, requeating
him, at the seme time, to acknowledge receipt of same to
his brother, who is sending the parcel, or to me,

I have the honour to be,

Siz,
Your obedient servant,

Colonial Secretary,

Capt, Timewell, gl
Pay & Recozd Office, e 36'7
First Newfoundland Regiment

|
: |
AT =4 381e. i
68 victoria atzu%. AL EL T - |
Iondon, England, rerrsh "




10th Oetober,

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your
letter 12/0/1€ also parsel referred to, which has been
ruddrund to: :

¥o, m. Pte. P, Barron,
Newfoundland B.;anz,

utm. Lager,
Barrack O, mv s
Mptrioule 1822,
Glessen, Gernany .
Your request with regard to ackrowledgement has besn
- :
conveyedyto Pte. Barron, and I have also asked him should

he not receive the parcel to advise me.

I have the hemour to be,
s '
Your ¢bedient servant,




Ko m.?ﬁ-. m m‘

. pareel mnmn forwarded to you from this office,
beirig originally ‘addressed to me. At the cuve L3066

I have & muut from the Hon. J.R. Bermett to ask you
to ackndvio&ge ite receipt to your brother, who sent

the parcel or to ¥r. Bemnnett himeelf.

If the parcel does not reach you, please inform me.




&/
Adresse exacte pour la ré ‘
Nom et prénom: /aﬂ-ﬂm'w‘" ( A

' ,,:,.". 3
No. matricule: . /(5 22 , </

Gie?
No. de la compagnie: .. 7 Baraque: 'D~
No. du détachement:.c)2 877

Giessen (Adizmsgme) °g ¢
Dok 7

d O 4{44//46/

444 //jaﬂwz
/bﬁ/0/4/ (. A

A g

dn.ecw»eo( Z‘zm ﬁﬂ% '&7‘&/“'

Jf('*a rot o 7”7 M7
,d; gencl #/w,a, cotnse DQ/?_

lovee o‘hf)(a/vxu o Awé'o/ onof te




%
(
>

7z;wa,aw g Fen g
/éﬁ %J;vl// 4 Aol ar/q(})::‘!;/;é |

4‘0’»«:,%‘0(

ey /ow !
. T aplarn

75745
; //?74z %O/ﬂu«) ﬁ—oq/wn.




21st Nevember, 1916,

Dear Captain Timewell,
I')Jbog te forward

yeou, under separate oovu", parcel addrsssed

te No. 945, Private P. Barrom, whoe is a
prisener of war:ia . 1 shall’ve
glad if you will forward ti§€ parcel te Private
Barren, requestimg him as em & previous ec-
casion to netify you if he dees net receive

the parcel, ang.asking him to acknowledge
receipt of the same te ﬁh brother whe is
sending the pargel.

)

Yours truly,

4“ g ‘I
i

pcputy Golonu.l Secretary,
¥
¥
i
!
§




Dear Ur, Mews, . . '
Do 948, Ptes P. Barron.

With reference to your letter 21/11/18, the
parcel for this uld.uzj has now arrived amd is being -
forwarded to hime ’» j

I may say that there has recently been an entire
reafrangement with regard to supplies etc. fer
Prisoners of War in Germany and Which involves
intricate formalities. :

I have ssked the Secretary of the Centwal
Prisoners of War. dqutf.u for fuu information,
1itegature etos on the subjsct 1§ order to send
coples to Mmlnd for pnml l.nfor-tlon.

!m t.n;y.




SIGNALS. oot i

[Recd. st

This message iz on ajeof :

M

Service.|

ot * Franking Officer.”)

e AT

{
e
% f
|

Sender's Number

58 | 13-t

In reply to Number i

_,m

|
|

\‘mamm'hwumw& @
. |Signatare

Censor,

of Addressor or person suthorised

\ - * This line should bo erased if not required.
\B.L. Wt Waeras19—50,000. 1014, Forms C2iay0.




JW/W m owa/
M/%fQZ

/m M/L
Wi Aywis s F




o Qo o 4508

T WEQURDLAND, REG!MENT]
“ZCORD OFFICE

sy
JUL - 71916

Iy
Ac.
Ans'c
File

i
X L.’ -




nnra the ngnn-m.o m thw. uming to luf.on
'sdvicu recnivod to date, your husband ig’ roport;nd
Hisaing. Aﬂy further nm mohtd kul e oommicated
to nomw- 8t. Jom's,

1 uy uy ‘that the subjm of Wm is s naim $
for the consideration of ‘the orﬂm cmmd&ns s wtﬂm( Y
but_perhape you mey desire to comsunidate witn the cn'f':co;/g ;

oommmun&the nagiunt, HG‘GWI St Ji olm'u
i 5

A G usv&»
m-nor & 04 ilc neord-




; Alteratio

: Det.206, Cdmssen, Germany A2

o




From. 945 Pte.P.Barron, Matriculs 1522,Co0.7,Baraque D.Detach,2459
To. N.W.C.S, < Giessen.
3/12/17

ey fit me very w ard I thank you very much. I would like if
47 you would send me a hat size 6 7/8.I wich a merry Christmas and
4  a happy new year. o

I have reoeivec.iﬁ:l the clothing parcel and boots in which




5

¥o. A4S Rm(\%— Nams Gm

Hel Rate i

PEBITS

Date

£

s &

Rataj § ¢

Balance
Acguittiance Rolls
Hospital Advances
A.B. 4.

P.&.R.0. Paymenta
@fiuJ-o 10/ ?/

ow VYT

TTTTYTY T

TYT YT

P>

\ax“joe

£







#945,7te Poter Bexvon,
#8 Duckworth 4.,
oity
Doar Sirie

Please find enclosed "Discharge Certificate

| Hos1268, :
Touwrs truly,

Captain,
Pa mester & 0.4/c Recoxds




Classification of soldier ....... %

: ThelbovennmedmnudinhngedmwnlcqnmeeofOB"-'ZATION ................

......................... e

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all
accordance with Regulations.

Place .
ing Discharge Depo
Date e Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that 1 have received all my pay and all (including clothing all e) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my i SUBSECT T® OF OVERSEAR PAY AT,

sT;J’OKNQs- -
/

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
. I hereby certify that 1 in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.
N
‘ e

LN

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above meéntioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-cight days from date.




.Demobilization Form 3

The Ropal .ﬂemtnmmlann Rzgmtmt

AT

ischarge Depot.

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

-
1. Civil Re-Establishment.

»
in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.




3. Transportation and Release Certificate, %

The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant No.. ... [

N st Certitas, /5)7 s, o

Dem;Ji).il_‘uﬁ;-n i_)ﬂicer

4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balanced and all matters in connection

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to

1‘13 400A
1' (D 400B

APPROVED.
"Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records. gy
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents,

MAR 4 1919

Date ..

Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.




NOTES:—
(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its” use
is essential.

(4) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid/ﬁﬁty——-“pu\hnps" “possibly” “might” and the like,

(—\\(f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the
Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

Unit Royal Mewfoundland 5. Age last birthday 3 pe
Regimental No. G 0 6. Enlisted on JM" Vel
Rink Pneviads : . LC SJetoven
Name 20 astore  Fudin ; 7. Former trade or

occupation G and So.

8. Disability




sanatorium
11. Was ————— advised and refused? WD
operation

12. Do you pecommend discharge as 181: 4
pe’minenﬂy unfit? e

....... -

Rank or Qualification

Remarks if any by Officer ijc Hospital.




mmhm@m?(ﬁemw) Tf not give differing opinion and

15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—TO what extent is his mpac!ty lessened at present for earn-
ing a full fivelihood in the general labor market?

add]ﬁoml

.

(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent u lit:ﬁpreunt for earning a

ful livelihood in the genernl labor ct lessened by thlt his disability to or
incurred dnnng service?
{State in percentage.
Remarks if any:— /

Is the disability permanent?
Has the disability been‘aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct

operation .  (a) Reasonable
The refusal of Tanahan (b) Unreasonable

Remarks if any:—

If fit subject for Hospital do you r

P

General Ho:ﬂpltal
o {Naval and lltary Con-

Hospital,
Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.

We . discharge from
T o

Remarks if any '——[







I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has expfainéd to me the provisions made by the Com- -
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as
follows:

lo aend acherl. ¢ (Lhe b

Signature of Man.

Place /.{FME' b4
Date . l@m 191.4{..




is s
lnd ““Date "

The f omwiu:hmbemm'.nm dings ttemm-tumswamdwmbefmudea
to the O. ifc Ri em:  the man's

Changes ing in :dbﬁ it b to the date of admission to pension should be noted

in red ink‘. / : /ca

Name in full

Regi from which disch d WWM

Regimental number 7 o ¥

St
Intended address 35 4(0 M p

Height on discharge I Feet /

Color of hair on discharge Aa&«.ﬂ(
Complexion ALt <

Color of eyes M
Descriptive Marks T : ¢ %
é

Figure on discharge

Christian name of Father

Christian name of Mother ~——

Wife's maiden name in full %
Date and place of marriage :

Christian names of children

P )3

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct %

(Soldier's signature in full)

i RO

1 certify that the above named soldier signed the f
nbnveduuipﬁwnddenikm,m%hehno{my




Demobilization Form 1

The Ropal Newfoundland Vegiment

Class for Demobil- : Report of Demobilization
Travelling Board, held on soldier for

ization:—
% M X y discharge.

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Date .

Name ..

Address

Recommended for:— {
(b) Standing Medical Board

Members of Board




d—ted J..nun.ry 23&1_ Y839,

A .complete reply must be gis every question in this Decleration.
There must be 1o blonks ond 5ahei I E any questio ?eﬁaat s
‘agplicchble, the words "NOT 13‘:.5:131,‘" nust ne»\u-im ©

On comdletion this Deelcration is to be returned to THE OFF ICER ij/c

RZCORDS, PAY ¢ RECORD OFFICE,ST.I0HN'S.

ChIiSHIEn ME6sey e titessscanns 2.SUINOTE e 0o 0T et v esssonsanasnecncnnsn

BRANE L, . o DRI R U RET MO D, L i e et
65.4084ress in full to which future payments of gratuvity sre to Zux be

:Eorwm"derl........v....g......‘.......:...........,......................

= ; s tladbe ) Tyl

Dy A e RS s e S P e S AL S o R
e
: 1q
6.Dzte of enlistrent in ‘the Regzmnt......[‘.“‘."'.a"Q.....'.S...............
7.licne of dependent,if emy,to whon 'Seperction pllowemce-is being
issued;or wos being-isswd,itmediciely prior 0 your dischirgeecscecne

D R R R R R R R R

8, Rel. ‘.J.ons.‘.n'1 of svch de—:endents...........6..........‘,.............

1Seehansth SA
9.Address 1in ;ull of such d.c“)e-ndent.....bg. T R

",

..-...--.-....-.-o.-‘¢.-......--.-...--....-.......---..-..--...--.---

10.Is said dependent no\v or \ms scid dependant at ay T.ipe in receint
o:f sw...r tion Allowame on & ccount of mothor sold ie r‘?. .h" v & v onte D

ll.“'ore yOL on active service only in l‘ﬂd.If s0,zive detes,tnd ex Gic-
ulexs o:t such serv:.ce.........k..aw.mm.m.‘ﬂﬁ.,.

B S T S D S P S S S S S P S S S TIPS S S PP

SR bR gk B Gy od 4 % DT Al e it il e S AT AU SR L KR

12 Give totc.l lsnsth ci tim m:fﬁ iou aerved oh active serv:lce

Ca s

‘Shothor 1n IAA,or 0 qxsetp.a..t ,jpcmw g,

PRLA

--n--uv.....-..¢--.;¢.-.---- . ARk B L TR

Ry bl G T Y




‘nave' clrecdy. reéeiveﬁ*aﬁib?mmds ."..._.';.... sy e

......................u... s as venhobns ...........;...............
15,Heve you beexn iscued witn a Yior Service Bcd.ge?...hf’.........-..-n
lé.ﬂ&e you,durin: e pz:esen?. i‘::.r,served in the ‘Imperial Porocs.‘.“f..
1’1;.Are you entitled o receive ,or hove you received .ony (}x:tuity in

ihe noture of Post uvc...,rgé P.:J frow the Imperial Forces? if s0,
state amount received,ox to ‘hich yon 2re entitled.....k.‘?..........".a
3.,-'.......-;;,o-f..y.,....,.....--.ci..-...-‘--....‘.....’.-.;.dh.}..'.-i.;'..
18.Did you revert gverseas to = , remk lover them the. substaitive rank
held by you _on_your arrivel nﬂ __n;hmd?..i..l.“."...........'..............
(b)s If so,wop sucih reversion in. covsegueyct.of, miscondyci or.in-
efliCiOnCTRanescoiaripogrssnadelocssestar ivasavevertsscbocansaanos
19¢AYe you -noW SeTVIn, . ik ¢ ile8 Reste™ .}g'.?%.. «»IZ 0% sive:w (2).Dcte

of dische je.H. IpPBat L, v (1) Resson Tor  iiciiice ¥ o e G i

B T I R e I SR T SIS e R & i R

Rroneves Navl e s staimd s aia s o Jecsenm B I e S R

20 D1d you et any bige serve ¢t the fromt in ru actual tneutre of

; r’?Ii so give paruculv s of Jaces, cnd da..es of such service.
g! Lian g v, S 1qy i T
n.......-gu\ nta¢ov-- ...............-.. -.-.-L-..-.u.-- Sesesen e e
: .‘.""..Lg a""“'...'......L"..“..“."'..'."‘:l.............

i :_nd i make this a.lemn dacleratiom,nonseimt:msly believing if, te be
trha, ond knoving thét it is of ' the fare-fores: md ‘effect os if made
tm;en-gglbh..ﬂ_ i




Date paid peid
Pl S

Fet anount
er :

evscseceson BaNCIBEOsREED

nucac.oo---;_-;-o-q-q-;---o......-‘..c-c-o.-c--.-cu.....-.o-......--..
:

.......40--- ssoveseoresesanBadésncehssponensdsossnborsssssiobont

z-t.ifM Correct. Te




3 \ p. AT + Regl. No.. %f«r
; huebyagree.mﬁllwthernoﬂﬁ:ﬁmbyhe, 'bfﬁualfomtomlkelthmemol
g .. Dollars and ....... /ax / 2 £ Genm,perd:un.fmmyl’-y,

(o.andfmﬂlebeneftofﬂ:enndﬂmenﬁuedl’m.- such payment to be made on proof
b of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person “2* Persons
b concemned, viz.:

Identity ,Whether Wife, Child,
| Certificate| other Relative or Naxex (in full)
No. Priend

g

Total Allotment, §

. NOTE.—This form must be compleud by the Officer Cmmuding Campnny, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
A signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

-




®
April 12¢h, 1919
Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records,
: Please pay to Mf. P. Barronm, No 945, the sum of
twenty nine dollars and eighty seven cents in payment of
allowance for dependents for four weeks ended this date

and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee,

e . |

Vocational o'fri.oor

TS, LOMOWR_. . _ IMIT -3 -
PAY Lrpatm L TN
CER.MISSER. . PEPsE_ \ -~




Capt. Howley,
0. I. ¥. Records.

Please pay to Mr, P. Barron, No 45
the sum of geven dollars 3
in payment of milowsnoe for week ended this‘yu

in oenrection with re-educatilon.

$7.00

gl b2 MM

s R -——————-@—W«w offices.
Total 50 ' M‘ﬁ-'-r,‘?{% . {

10, PRI L fMeTALS

Y LBOAEN - [RITMNE ¥

QUK LBOLA N i Y '.-l__,___‘




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.,

Please pay to Me. P. Barron, No 945

the sum of fourteen dollars and forty seven cents
in payment of allowance for week ended this date
in connection with re-education.

$1k.47
Pension 20.00

Allowance 7.30
Dependent 7.47

Vocatishal Officer.




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Please pay to MR. P. Barron No. 945
the sum of Fourteen dollars and forty seven cents.

in payment of allowance for week ended this date

in connection with re-education.
@r—;l/écw.

Vocatidnal Officer

$14.47

Pension $20.00
Allowance 7.00
Dependents 7.47

575 é22451/71;ﬂf<7771//




Capt. Howley
0. I, C. Records.

Mr, P. Barron, No 945
ii:a:fmng t%«'.mz"teen dolll.r; and forty seven cents
in peyment of allowance for week ended this date
in connection with re-education,

$14.47

pension $20
Allowance ;.00

Dependent .47 Vocatiohal Officer.

’




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Pleasé pay toP. Barron, No
the snmpoix fourteen dnllan and forty sevencents
in payuent of allowance for week ended this date

in connection with re-education.
$24.47 4

ion  $20 é*zfz( Vél/
Basowance $;.oo

Dependents 7.47 Vcocat:lona.l officer




®
HAY 811919

Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Please pay to P, Barron, No 945

the sum ¢f fourteen dollare and forty seven cents
in payment of allowance for week ended this date
in conngction with re-sducation.

$b.47
- i é’c}%
Dop:;z:: ‘?] M7 Véﬂ”

Vocationa.l Officer




ST. JoENS,  FEB 281919
Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

Billeting Account,
To ZZ BV s 4%11

Billeting Soldters as undermentioned

mﬁa%féi,n Leb-bek /7

b 7

Certifted correct for §. 7 ,&

p——;%ﬁ—f#
»




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records,

Please pay to Barron, P. 946.
the sum of gixteen dollars and eightx g‘gxfgsa&te

in payment of allowance for week ende
in connection with re-education,

$1s.80 :
Pension  20.00 M/: W/
Allowance 9.33

L) v . . .
Depentient 7.47 Vocation%l Officer.

Mo (Berron




Capt. Howley,
0.  I. C. Records,

Please pay to P, Barron, No 945
the sum of fourteen dollars and forty seven cents
in payient of allowanee for week ended this date

dn cornection with re-education,

14,47

Pension $20
Bdddwance 7.00
: Vocatienal Officer,

Dependent 7.47
/Y ﬂamm/




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Please pay to P. Barron, No 45
the sum cfyfourteen dollars and forty sefen cents
in payment of allowance for week ended this date

in connection with re-education.

1447

Pension $20 § mw
Allowance 7.00 o 3 ! 4
Dependent 7.47 Vocatioral Officer

Lty [Farvm




April 19th, 1919

Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Please pay to MNr. P. Barronm, No 945

the sum cf fourteen dollars and forty seven cents
in payment of allowance for week ended this date
in comnection with re-education.

$14.47 -+
Pension $20 W% (M
wee o %0 Tosattonky "oticer :
Children 12

Total &2




APR 261919

Owt. Howl&
073 O, aezam.

Please pay to Mr. P. Barron, No 945 .

the sum of fourtesn dollars and forty seven cents
in payment of allowance for week ended this data
in connection with re-education.

$14.47

Pension §20 ' o &mwﬂ

Allowance 7 A
Dependents 7.47 : Vocatipnel Officer,

Total 14,47




April 12¢h; 1919

Capt. Howley,
2 s Records,

Pleaze pay to Me, P, Barrom, No 945
the sum cf seven dellers

in payment of allowance for week ended this date
in connection with re-education.

e / M
Pension “g W .
b i 'Voc.:atit‘mal Officer

Total 50




Capt. Howley,
0. I. C. Records.

Please pay to #9456 My, P, Barron
the sum ¢f seven dollars

in payment of allowance for week ended this date
in connection with re-education.

$7.00 ; :: : 3,'

Pension  $20,00
Allowance 30

Total 50

Yooatiotal Officer




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIM'ENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER

J/ﬂé/z %’? ) A 7

mceiocd / First eﬁ’em;/éan(//aﬂd %eymzenl
the sum 0/ %:“/% oiwa
= 7
o RO Zcu.
Puy Ledger }37 Initials. Z""\

Gen. Ledger......... Initialr........c.....







® . 1%
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
of 70»‘./ ! )7(6% 2 79 20
Rece‘ Ded eom  the First .ﬁ@w;/&tma//am/ -%eyimenl

the sum a/ >
on account 0/ gﬂy w—%
Yo 12

B:g:z

Gen. Ledger. Initials.. ...

L Yollars.

P Bannan.
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DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
: PAY VOUCHER.
& /4ea’$ %ﬂ /49 2o
Receiwd ;/;eam. the First e//@a//éand/ana' %ﬂyimenl
P9

the s of 078 Kourreqot- Fts _—— Dollans

L2 NN

Ch. No. 23 .él Neyoss s illys am ‘

Piy Ledger. @

Rank







Ottawa Ont
. Jen 7/63 .. .

SERVICE 945 WWl CP.C. No.260829
NUMBERROY .NF1D,REGT W.V-A. No.

et

The DEPARTMENT has received information from

(State suthority and source of information of death)
regarding the death of the above mentioned veteran.
Particulars are as follows:

Place of Death.... St.Jobna. Bllda
Name and Address of next of kin (f k )

Copies to: yS.R.
% 8
g Destroy form if advice of death already received.

HO.

-

» for
Chief,




- Beaymont Hamel-June 28th/16.
ture < I was one of the raiding party before July
iler. We:went out and blew up the German wire inm
: ' ¢d towards thelr trench trying to get = prisomer
fioationy Pte. West and myself got tangled inm the wire, inm a
in their tremeh B woiskol ix Ths bask by a bomb. The Germans
# up and took uagrlnncu. West died in the trench., Pte. Coombs was
= alBo a'nn and Pte. mhm was killed by a2 bullet' just as he was meking-
_for the trench.
’ 8 2&&&5 of Life and Preatment - Coombs .and myself were taken to St. Quent:
’uru gsearched and ju'n'bionod very hard. Afier 4 days there we were sent
l'nnnort for a hy and then to Cologne. Fimally we reached Gissan
"tb’i eiddll ‘o Suuny, whers we were kept for two months. We were
“Whi¥ at the *nl quarry there. The work was Very hasz@y and we

: ".. at it cm | from 5 §.m. t0 7 p.m, The food was very bad hers;

Mder the eye of the sentries., On very wet days
were sant to prison cell for a week at a time,
ry bad.

' ockenburg for 21 months to wotk in the Quarries

bad and we looked forward each day to the patbecels

' *uomnn. We found that they used to open
_‘_onu us and take things out. We got along very
for the food, Then we were sent to Maliners, &
for about 6 months. This was far worse than
Thework was harder and the food was worse and
‘got influensza and wag very sick for week. The
g0 Tablet.
ﬁun the Armistice was signed and t‘ we all
s marched back 12 miles to Gissan et* After

A, |

¥




- Adfress 38 Duckworth Street
= _Bre jeseded Oversess - April 1915.
' "\" Gompany.
ure - Beagmont Hamel-June 28th/16.
ture -~ I was one of the raiding party before July

fler. Wecwent out and blew up the German wire in

nﬁ‘vneud towards their trench trying to get 2 prisoner
£if ution‘% Ptc. West and myself got tangled in the wire, inm a
? in their tremch ua/got wounded in the back by a bomb. “he Germans -

# up and took usguiaoncrs. West died in the trench. Pte. Coombs was
_ alo Wkon ant Pte. gann was killed by a bullet: just as he was meking -
for the trench.

’ 3 g;;ghg_];s of Life and Preatment - Coombs. and myself were taken to Ste. Quent
» :hcrc gearched and ;ncstiomd very hard. After 4 days there we were sent
o xnnk:tort for a aay and then to Cologne. Finally we reached Gissan

ﬁ e eiddll o:l Qcmny, where we were kept for two months. We were
! ut thc lﬁna quarry there. The work was very haz®y and we
> yil rtram 5 §gemes t0 7 pems The food was very bad hcrc;
mder the eyes of the sentries. On very wet days
8 were sent to prison cell for a week st a time,
-y bad.
ookm'bu.r' for 21 months to wotk in the Quarries
'bad and we looked forward each day to the pabcels
Rewfoundland. Ve found that they used to open
iy ;‘ehd us and take things out. We got along very
!wor the food, Then we were sent to Maliners, a
for about 6 momths. This was far worse than
! Thework was harder and the food was worse and
[ got influenza and was very sick for week. The
gn Teblet.
;h-n the Armistice was signed and t£ we all
e marched back 12 miles to Gissan en§ After

iy




. R.H. Tait, Captain,
r, 0.C. Discharge Pepot.




.

%BJ. Pait, Captain,

. 0.C. Discharge Depot.

o
»

{

£op




uoqyé/ None /D W

Wi tnoss_gZﬁé_'&am

Place ,&— M/nA

/




Receipt for Armiv Boock 64
NOewsusne -g-‘f;‘z:- N-“.m.-;.m-.-ﬁ-qu.--g-

To Certiiy that I have rcceived the AB 64 of the above

niyed soldi er,
v
AN

N ascoeceocoteeanssanns

/720

i S e
N.B. For completion nné return to the Dedoritment of ilitig
insert in corner of envelope "AB 64"




{ DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO
DEPARTM'Y OF MILITIA

St. JoHN's. NEWFOUNDLAND,

June 11lth 1919.

RECEIVED FROM DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA:

1. Parcel

My HosBAND -
Containing the effects of zemr sen Pte.

#945, Pte. Peter Barron,

= ja,/qu Signedm...........
a Jj{,{,ﬂi.b.?:”“_“




am'}.
“o
Dear Madam:- A
I am forwarding you one pareel containing some
effests belonging to your son Bo. 945 Private Peter
Barron of the heysl Hewfoundland Hegiment.
I em enalosing herewith Teceips, will yeu kindly

sign same and return to this Department at your earliess
gonvoniente. '

Yours faithfully,




Mra, Alies Barron,
city.

Itntomh“ﬁbz‘qm

aﬁ.{_.n*&.:z:‘s:”*m . Yo

D anm suclesing herowith reseipt, will
you kinddy sign aame and return % this Departaent at yousr
earlient comvesience,

Yours failthfully,




REORIBT FOR 1SSUB OF

RIBAND OF 1914515 Star,

i certify that I have resceived an issue
of 3 inches of Riband of 19%4-15 Star.

b 2t = g
Rme.'Olcov-n-.n.o-n.--t.-

e

Dat:/é#%.//




PL@aa* oompla,te $h3 fol&n\'ﬁ;’ne W,@d
roturn it to this mrmt, 17 ﬁssiﬁ
at Room To. 3 for vonr isé,na“'

Liout. Coloncl.
" Chief Staff Officor.

GIATH TCI ISSUS.OF ITBAID
of 1914-15 STAR,

Department of Militia,
St. John'*sg.’

1 noroby makh olsim for issuc of Iiband of
1914-15 Star, £E g, :
I corbify that I° --ntidre.,tn this issua,
P : 15 <
havin arved nm’
e SN
from

(Plg.c )ocaooo-;os---.t-p.
*3111 in thoatrs of Tar wherr- you <oaryad in
Gallipoli, MuETOS, 'menps,. »or T?es srr Beyntian, .

Fronticr.




CRIS

Extraet of DAILY ORDERE PART II ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND
REGIMENT Depat St. John's Dated March 20th/19.

The Discharge of the undernoted on Demobilization
has been CONFIRMED by Officer i/a Records on noted
daje

#945°2%e, Peter Barron,

18/3/19.




- N , . :-I‘
L—*‘o E"‘s: q P

Bxtract of DATLY ORDERS, PART II, Depot St. John's,
dated March 5th/19.

The discharge of the undernoted on Demobilization has been

APPROVED by C.C. Discharge Depot on noted date.

#9465 Pte, Peter Barron.




CR. ?4 5

$
sztuset fmem Nedisal Jeard gald om MOMBAY APYRREOCH PiB. uﬁ-.//?
the fallowing were the findings, |

asce.mended dissierge from the smw. /-

#9245 Pte. P. Barron.




Extract from Registered Receipt, dated Feb, 17th ,19P

#0ne package #R 1go1

2 Barron,

38 Dmolworth Stradh.




Sir:

I bag te inferm you that w are

ferwariing Jou ame pachkage consaining effecis,
belonging te you whish we received a few days

LG

~ Eapewith enclosed yem will fiad
mmu-—um«m
mm

mm




CR. 79 5
smmt of Daily Orders, Part II, Hesdquarters St.John's,
daged Jan. 2nd 1919.

The undernoted man has been grented special Prisomer of War

hoave with full pay and allowance from 21-12-18 to 21-2-19

945 Pte.P.Barron




%

§

Setress fros Bally Cwinrs fept 11, et Tas Jebn's dRted Dsserf/ivis

e v fe rotorrod Spoe Uveresar and raerted fe Jepet (1sEielb,

#9456 Pte. P, Barron.




Article

70739~

Final. Disposal

Notified by

Remarks :— M MUCC 74/‘]’241&( 2~ II [J’
le‘o/ﬁ/n——‘h}'ﬁ 77/44%5 ZFwrserg &

25 ,,E.wl«mf# x%f'




Final disposal

-

~ Bemarks :—- °7W1 ;z-/z—‘/f

: M 4 &}/;.— w—r
9 WS 100000 517 [X5#6a] W.& Co.  FormsfW, soazi2 /# ﬁ‘iw




C-Rp 71{ ) §

Brtract frog Fominal Rell of repatriation draft Wo, 79 per
“eF+00R°IOAN whioh ' emdarked at Tilwry Dock: 12/18/18,

#945 Pte. P, Barron.




AT

CR ?/’,(6‘;

Mctract from Daily Orders part 11, from the 2nd., Battalion of the
Royel Newfoundland Regiment, dated 11/12/18.,

The following having reported bYask 1st, Battn are ¢aken on the
strength and pested to "H" Oompany from 10/12/18,

“$945 Pte. P, Barron.
»




Dezr lrs, Barrente
I beg 0 inform you that & report

hen u-u: been receivad frem #he Record Office, Jendon
% the effest Siat your husbend, Nos 948, Private
Poter Barron has been repetristed from Cermay, and
azrived in Emgland in good mq

Yours foithfully,

Hinister of Militia.




Rt ract from CANUARSIES regeived from P.i& 0., London, dated
4/12/18.

The following prisoner of wak arrived at Dover to-day,

reported well:

945 Pte. B. Barron

Authority: Telegram from Dover.

?ﬁs’




faar T

CR 747~

Bxtraot of “elegram from Synoptical, London, dated Dea.4/18.

hxlowing released Prisoner of War arrived well #848 Barron,




Extpact from llmdutus rp.lvu m tha Po fe Pe 04
Lenden dsted 13th Auguet 1018

#945 Pte. P. Barron.

Coy 7 Bk. Do, Det. 206, Giessen, Germany.




Gable Gonnection with all the Worid
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

i ‘The Managemen decline to forward mwwlcmmmrmw;bmhmd»mmmm
! &.Sﬁdﬂrﬁemmtmfm‘h transmission.
i In case the mgn:hﬂwumchiuduﬁmﬁonm of any neglect or mamNprumwmml—p
remains under the control of the N P’l’.,u:eymllmﬂmd mmmt byﬂloSeoderiormh Message.
TMN.P.T.MmbaBAh to make abmeformylou,ia;ury,ordnmgenidngu
from th deli ,oﬂboﬂuugn,wddnyorminthnﬁuﬂddmmdeﬁvuywbom
transmission, nondehvery, delay, orem-b;ﬂhnveoecmed.
‘l'heeontmloﬂ.heN P. T, mtheumﬂuﬂhdomedmhve ntirely ceased for pwwaaof!hmwmnmypoht
! lnthecoumoﬂhemmoﬂbe" ge toit: it ma; d by the N. P. T. (m.d P.'T. shall have full power so to entrust the
M

- ) for further orthroughln nfvice.orlmeo[ elcgnphbelong’mgtoorworkcdbynytdmlmﬂnum
not controlled by the N. P. T. i e as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P, T.

I request that the following Tel forwarded according to the foregving Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender. Address

T
Numb Red By — — Sent— by |

Dased January 9, 1917,
To Reeve, : :
Care Synoptieal,
London,

~ Your telegram thirtyfirst Decamber relatives
Barron request parcels be repacked and forwarded,
Kmdly give necessary instructions if possible.

a3 ,  COLONIAL SECRETARY,




C.i

Extraot of Cacualties received from Pay & e ord

0ffice, London, dated JYammary 7+th,1918.

Prisoner of Waer Additional Tnformetion

v

1945 Pte. P, Barron.

?atr.VO. 1622,Coy, 7, Parsque D, Detach, 2459,Ciessen,
Authy:P.C, from Barron to N.W.C.A. dated 3/12/17.

.7¢Jz




Dear lgdsm,
I-inned)tofahlq'fr-ﬂw
wwuwumuu. ‘London,
to the effeot that the Christmas parcels addressed
te Hour9ds, Mnhmhm.udom
yrim-afw.hlnbowutoppodbyﬂm
Central War Pri-unﬂ Camuittee bocause of:thekt

containing ynhibitod metal coverings.
Yours feithfully,




“SYNOPTICAL" PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
L
. AR 88, VICTORIA STREET,
VIOTQRIA 147,

LONDON, S.W.,

COMMUMNICATIONS TO B AODAESSED TO THE

PAYMASTER & OFFICER lc. RECORDS, 9th December, 191 8.

AWD THE FOLLOWING MO. QUOTED:

5315/1

Dear Nr. Mews,

No. 945, Pte. P. Barron.

With reference to your letter 21/11/18, the
parcel for this Foldier has now arrived and is being
forwarded to him:

I may say ;hat there has recently been an entire
rearrangement with regard to supplies etc. for
Prisoners of War in Germany and mhich involves
intricate formalities.

I have asked the Secretary of the Central
Prisoners of War Committee for full information,
literature etc. on the subject iy order to send

copies to Newfoundland for geﬂ%rg} information.

Yours truly,




‘Dear Csp‘ma Timewell,
; yﬁ, under Im on-'. AT
te Ho. 945, Private Pi Barves; who | e
prisoner of wariin Gersang. 1 ihdl be
glad if you will mmd this pargel to Private
Barrem, requesting hiz » o previcus ec-
casion to netify yeu if he dm set receive
the parcel, and asking him %o acknowledge
“Teoeipt of the same to his brether who is
uadﬁg the parcel. :

Yours truly,

A \N . : b
Deputy Colenial Secretary.

Capt, H, A, Timewsll ;
P ey ﬁMﬂiﬂo
68 Vieteria Street,

v

e




New acidreu of 948 Pte. P. Barron on.

Pa ,B&mn
nwiculbz 1582
de la Umlmin e: 7

au ¢ tl.ohnontx 3489

Giessen, '
Germany.

Pay & Regord Office,
14th December, 1918..




The Colemial Secretary, ,
8t. John's, Newfoundland,

gir, ' -
. Mo K A

' I have ths honour to seknowledge receipt of your
; % .

" letter 12/0/16 also parcel referred to, which has been
readdressed {3.

To. 948, Pte. Ps Barron,
~—1st Newfoundland Regiment, - o)
Lager,
Barrack O, Oompany 7,
Hatricule 1828,
Glessen; Germany.
Your request with regard to scknowledgement has been
oconveyed to Pte, Barron, and I lu.v.o aleo asked him should

he not receive the parcel to advise me.
F

)
I have the henour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

Olpt..
Paymaster & O, 1/oc Records.



The full sddreas of 945 Pte. P. Barron:

Gefangenen Lager,
Baraque C. Compagnie 7,
Matricule 1588,
Glessen, Germany.

Informant:
"Lady Victoria Herbert's
Scheme for iﬂ\ﬁ.m
Prisoners of War."
8 Stratford Place, W.




No. 945, Pte. Peter Barron.

A pareel has been forwarded to you from this office,
being originally addressed to me. At the same time
I have a request from the Hon. J.R. Bemmett to ask you
to acknowledge its receipt to your brother, who sent
the parcel, or to Mr. Bemnett himself.

If the pareel does not reach you, please inform me.

M M@@UW

Capt.,




CABLES AND TELEGRAMS: g s DA . o
& “SYNOPTICAL," s PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
LONDON. . L

s : 88, VICTORIA STREET,
VICTORIA [47. ’ LONDON, S.W.,
Tome TOTHE -
OFFICER I/c. RECORDS. i
s o s 10th Oetober, 1916

E
__4e10/80 -

The Colonial Seeretary,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

4
Sir
y No. 945, Pte. Peter Barron

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt of your
letter 12/9/16 also parcel referred to, which has been
readdressed to:

No. 945, Pte. P. Barron,
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
Gefangenen Lager,
Barrack C, Company 7,
Matrieule 1522,
Glessen, Germany.

Your request with regard to acknowledgement has been

conveyed to Pte. Barron, and I have aleso asked him should i

he not receive the parcel to advise me.
-

W
I heve the honour to be,
Bir,

Your obedient servant,

Paymaster & 0. i/e Records.




8ir,

I beg to forward yom under separate cover parcel
eddressed to No, 946, Private Peter Barrom, who was last
reported Prisomer of War at Giessem, Germeny. Will yom
kindly !_‘ormd this parcel to Private Bsrrom, requesting
him, at“tho same time, to acknowledge receipt of same to
his byother, who is sending the parocel, or to me,

I have tho”m to be,
s .
Your o'buh;t servant,

Gapt. Timewsll,
Pay & Reoord Offiee,
Piret ogiment

R »
58 Viotoria gtreet,
London,




@m Nadem,

& /7 le w%m you Hhat
W&'aom/ «b/émém faé fa-/af éan tecorved
/Mﬂ e qgwate/ @% % e st %etas
//qu)z%n/ %Wé %Mn, b e %&f Mt

Fo. 945, Private Peter Barron, who was umofficially
reported prisoner of war, is row officially reported
prisoner of war at Giemsen.




' cR Qq,s‘ |

lttmt of Casuvalty List received from P &.R.O. August
24'th 1818,

The Following Czsualty in the 1/1 Newfoundland Regiment
with the British Expeditionary Force is reported under

various date e

946, P. Barron, /

Previously Reported Missing ncw Reported Prisoner of War




-

R u%“ received from Pay & Reoord Yffioe,

London, dated Augast 7,191f

Bxtract of Letter, received by Prisonors of War
noyartmeng, CGapadien Red Cross Nooiety 14/16, Cookspur
Street ,London 4{3/16. from Scrgt;lllaor A 5. !hmdm-

Giessen, Hesse, Germany,

10th July 1916.

Addressed to Canadian Hed €ross Society,
14, Cookspur Street.

Sirs: 0 -l
Will you kindly add the following name to your list:

#945 Pte.Barron. 1st.Mfad, :
: o3
Yours respectfully,

(sa) 9151 A.s. Thomson, Sergt-Majgs,
B2& Battalion, 'Canadians,




@mi Madamy

& log lo inform you lhat
adidiboanal m/&mm As lo-day been decevved

%am %; %@mt% @%&a %fla &ddi’ %ew—-
W/ %W %ﬂﬂa/an, & the %&ff Lt

No. 945, Private Peter Barron, who was previously
reported Migsing June 28th, is now unofficielly reported

Prisoner of Var,

Q%m %tlféf%,
Mrs, Anu Barron,

38 Duokworth Street,
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A : ;
Extract from War Office List Ne. ;;gaggg

Place of Detentien Lagerkommandantur Giesseh 27.7.6.

To the central Informatien Bureau of the War Office.

945 reter Barren,

Maili Mallet. Nfld.




CR QY

Axtwoat of Sasunlties reo~ived from 4oy & “oourd
of dco, London, doted July 1041010,

#945 Pte, P. Barron. \/

Missing 28/{/15_
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Lecasd G ypece of the SFnst Deposgnign
Dhpoment. Lergagulesllae il ! ———

Missing, June 28th.
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#945 Pte.Peter Berron.




A
# 945 BARRON. 1/

EXTRACT OF CASUALTY LIST RECEIVED FROM THE P & R O 7.8,16,
"PREVIOUSLY REPORTED MISSING NOW UNOFFICIALLY PRISONERS OF WAR
Authority:- LETTER SENT BY 9151 SERGT. MAJOR THOMSON 3RD BATTALION,.

CAVADIAN FROM GIESSEN HESSE GERMANY DATED 10TH JULY TO
CANADIAN REDCRORS SOCIETY LONDON,




mmmm ﬂﬂ‘"‘"" ,.,xxmu
on; Tgnden; m*“

945 Pte. P. Barrom.

Miseing 28-6-'16
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945 Pte. Peter Barron,




948 Pte. Barron Peter.




cR. WY

Peter Barron was attested for Genmral service
with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on «as«%80..29%0 1904,

Reozimental No 945 wes alloted to Ptes eter Berron.

AUTHORITY:
Record Ledger,
Depte of Mililia,

Maxrch £5Uhs 1919,




’ﬁﬁnﬂx « L
Enlisted (a)wrerms of Service (a)___/;é’._‘__w..___ Service réckons from (ﬂ =

Date of promotion Date of appointment Numerical position on
to present rank } ; to lanc??ank } roll of N C.0s.
Extended -~ Reengaged_ . Qualification (3)
Report g
« active :

g taken f Arliy F B na,
A : 2! rom Ol'll
M: ; Arny Form A, 86,

h

X <, Embarked St, John's, N?Uj’ ,./s/u" :
Dissmbarked SalliPoli & ) [\ yhaf 154

fﬁ vy Pormz ¢ .,/:/zl -
Pisembkx’d MARSELLLsB | - L”/"/'é £

av at . 2770k Hr

ol Ko 25308 |

i

ANTRY RECCRODS
3" ECHELON.




W. P. Geifich & Sons Led, Printers, Ol Baley, E.C. —;ﬁ;‘r
{833]. WIsSTUo04 ¢00m 3/18x1 23 86

Rogimental Number and Name

No.

7 /W//é@‘ sk s

Period of
{wlﬂ: Resorve” 7 2z yoars,

Cases
Rank | pSls OFFENCE
—

: M s fd\a!k}’”ﬁ‘f j
d c/




Passed to Demobilizatign Officer with following dzments —

N.F. Med....|l ...
Board 1st....|....
do 2nd....[....

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment. -
.......... ..in a positien to resume civilian occupation.

* Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action,




The above named has been prov:ded with Travelhng Watrant Noy o 00 o o oo it to his home

\._,/ ........ md Release Certificate No. / .5 7 .. issued.

e ity

Demobilization Officer

4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been corr:ctly bal;mced and all matters in connection

=

. VXY 7
“Discharge approvéd for......... 43/? ..............

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

NF. P[36....].... B 121....... IINF Med . .o

Board 1st....[....

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records. s
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.




before July uu& wﬁu Butler. We went eut and blew

up the Germsn wire in fronitof us and advanced towards their tremeh
trying to get a prisener for identification. Pte West and myself
got tangled in the wire, in a sap ig their trench and I got
wounded in the back by a bomb. The Germans came up and took us
prisoners. West died in the trench. Pte Coombs was also taken and
Pte. Cahill waes killed by & bullet just as he wms making for the
trench.

Details of Life and Trestment - Coombs and mysself were taken to
S%. Quentin, where we were searched and questiomed very hard. After
4 days there we were sent to Frankfort for a day and thenm %o
 Cologne. Fimally we resched ¢issan Camp in the middle of Germany,
where we were kept for two months. We were sent to work at the
stone quarries there. The work was very heavy and we were hard at
it every day from 5a.m. to 7 p.m. The food was very bad here; and
we were continually under the eye of the sentries. On very wet
days when 'o refused te work we were sent to s.prison cell for a
woek 8t & time, where the treatment ws very bad.

-

% Then we were sent %o Rockenburg for 21 months to work

in th..rlrios there. The food was very bad and we looksd fore
e
ward mmmxy day to the parcels of foed from England and Newfound-

land. We found that they used to apen our parcels before they
reached ms and take things out. We 8ot along very well en the
whele except for the food. The n we were sent to Maliners, a blj
brick industry plsce, for about 6 memths. This was far worse than
Gissan Camp or Rockenburg. The work wes harder and the food ‘was
werae and scarcer. Whilst there, I got Influensza and ws

sick for a week. The only treatment I got was one m- 2k




Forwarded to D.0.C.

Captain,
0.C.Discharge Depot.




Ottawa 4,
Supervisor,
War Service Records, Ottawa.
Mark Your Reply:
For attention of : For attention of
SUBJECT File No.

(1)
The Department is authorized to place a memorisl on the grave of - -
particulars-requested

the above named. Therefore, will you kindly insart the
on this form and return it to this office.

i D tal Se :
(1) Service mmber I 45 epartmen cm

3(2) Surname £A RRON
(3) Christisn nanes fOeLEr PUBLI ARCEVES NEGORSS CENTRE

(4) Date of Birth 49@«& 189S ' JUN 12 1963

(5) Religion

(© it of entistasnt /Q.,.r,l el M

Highest corresp. rank Pte.-

(7) Units overseas Q@Z‘J
Highest corresp. ranks te

(8) Rank op day of discharge Pfe,

OTTAWA, OKT., CANADA

Corresp. unit e

(9) Military honours /}\A‘J

(2)°

Departmental Secretary,
OTTAWA.

The particulars have been added to this form and it is returned
as requested.

Date sssessssssssnssnssscsscrnsnss
for Supervisor, War Service Records.
DVA 1001 (Rev..2-61)
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PERSONAL EFFECTS.

Name Bmm 7342
CR %

Regiment ( AU

Notified by

Final. Disposal

Remarks :— W Wé‘ 74/&7’)“0/&( ’2-12-/8&

T Koro :— T2 77 Loloce RFanierg ;
0f/ ﬁ /M 2y ngwwﬁwfﬁ— /M

S b, T

(8896) W. B125/1706. 200,000, 5/15, O.P., Lrv. Forms/W.30:2/1.
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52431 —W6401535.—2,000,000—]. J. K. & Co., Lid.—Forms B, 1031,

Casualty Form—Active Service.

Regimental No

JeeJ

Regiment or Corps__

Rank

Enlisted (dj 7%/2/"Terms of Service (a)

}__

Date of promotion
to present rank

Extended

to lance rank
Re-engaged

Date of appointment }

Name_

roll
Qualification (b)

L ek

b &

Service réckons from (a

‘Numerical position on

ey

/ \s\ il
7 q\(‘ 68, yiCTo/iA 8T
LONBON, 8. Wy

1
l/,y fl

of N.C.Os.

Report

Record of promotions, reductions, transfers.

From whom
received (

etc,, during active service, us

reported on Army Form B, 213, Army Forn

A. 36, or in otber official documents. The
snthority to be quoted in each case

Date

Remarks
taken from Army Form B. 213,
| Army Form Al 86, or other
official documents.

k)
6‘0’

Embarked St, John's,
Dlsembal ked

Gallif

/%
. /[/ﬂ‘ s

s

»O

_‘.' C L 7

a i

;’-‘7"-
1,/3/16.
27644

2///“|

FOR O.Y/e INF
@.H. Q.

p e

Y
'8 213 256K

Hes

| Ay K 25899
/Mdzkf YdA_

e
ANTRY RECCROS
3% ECHELON.
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